not pregnant

miscarriage

abortion

live birth

Use of
evaluated
contraceptive
method

ectopic pregnancy

pregnant

not pregnant

miscarriage

abortion

live birth

Use of
average
contraceptive
method

DISCONTINUATION

140

Appendix C
Results of cost effectiveness analysis in the form of graphs

The graphs below demonstrate the incremental costs and incremental number of unintended
pregnancies averted associated with switching from use of COC to use of a LARC method.
Results refer to a hypothetical cohort of 1000 women. Negative incremental costs reflect net cost
savings gained by using a LARC method instead of COC. The graph for 15 years time horizon
provides also incremental costs and incremental number of unintended pregnancies averted
associated with female and male sterilisation versus use of COC.

Appendix C

141

Long-acting reversible contraception

142

143

Appendix D
Results of the sensitivity analysis

D.1 Varying failure rates of IUD by ±10%

The table shows the ranges of ICERs between the implant and the IUD resulting from changing
the base-case value of the IUD failure rate by ±10%.

Duration of use ICERs following changes of +10%
and –10% in IUD failure rates

1 year £15,430 – £19,813
2 years £15,132 – £21,688
3 years £12,348 – £18,115
4 years £15,487 – £19,210
5 years £7,115 – £8,087
6 years £3,863 – £4,254
7 years £4,265 – £4,592
8 years £3,086 – £3,304
9 years £1,799 – £1,933
10 years £2,273 – £2,414
11 years £1,836 – £1,951
12 years £1,502 – £1,599
13 years £1,832 – £1,935
14 years £1,575 – £1,666
15 years £1,363 – £1,444

D.2 Varying LARC discontinuation rates – comparisons across IUS,
IUD and implant

(a) Increasing IUS discontinuation rates by 10%

Duration of use LARC method Total pregnancies Total costs (£)

1 year IUD 18 195,442
IUS 19 274,397

2 years IUD 57 337,093
IUS 63 347,316

3 years IUD 105 337,207
IUS 119 436,935

4 years IUD 166 432,018
IUS 183 536,158

5 years IUD 232 534,555
IUS 251 640,237

6 years IUD 299 636,652
IUS 319 804,427

7 years IUD 365 736,023
IUS 385 904,801

8 years IUD 429 832,635
IUS 449 1,002,406

9 years IUD 491 958,830
IUS 512 1,097,299

10 years IUD 551 1,050,425
IUS 573 1,189,547

11 years IUD 610 1,139,234
IUS 632 1,327,438

12 years IUD 667 1,225,501
IUS 689 1,414,683

13 years IUD 722 1,309,296
IUS 745 1,499,483

14 years IUD 776 1,390,690
IUS 799 1,581,869

15 years IUD 828 1,469,754
IUS 852 1,661,917

As shown in the table, IUD dominates IUS (i.e. it is more effective and less costly) across all time
periods examined.

Long-acting reversible contraception

144

(b) Decreasing IUS discontinuation rates by 10%

Duration LARC Total Total Incremental cost effectiveness ratio
of use method pregnancies costs (£)

1 year Implant 14 262,117 Implant vs IUD: £17,367/pregnancy averted
IUS 15 267,102 Dominated by implant
IUD 18 195,442

2 years Implant 51 322,939 Implant vs IUD: £17,866/pregnancy averted
IUS 52 326,870 Dominated by implant
IUD 55 256,572

3 years IUS 98 400,297 IUS vs IUD: £8,855/pregnancy averted